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Actual Budget
over 

Budget
% of 

Budget Actual Budget
over 

Budget
% of 

Budget

Income

   4030 County BID 47,100  47,100  0  100.00% 565,200  565,199  1  100.00%

   4031 County BID adjustments 428,660  428,660  631,520  0  631,520  

   4035 County 50% Match 224,698  22,959  201,739  978.69% 597,729  275,508  322,221  216.96%

   4040 County Admin Fee -16,530 16,530  0.00% 0  -16,530 16,530  0.00%

   4050 NCTC Administration 0  1,410  0  1,410  

   Other Income 51  51  2,087  0  2,087  

Total Income $  700,509  $  53,529  $  646,980  1308.65% $  1,797,945  $  824,177  $     973,768  218.15%

Gross Profit $  700,509  $  53,529  $  646,980  1308.65% $  1,797,945  $  824,177  $     973,768  218.15%

Expenses

1- MEDIA & WEBSITE 49,532  36,910  12,621  134.19% 291,360  443,923  -152,563 65.63%

2- VISITOR SVS / PARTNERSHIPS 14,664  5,961  8,703  246.00% 55,979  71,532  -15,553 78.26%

3- ADMIN EXPENSES 9,096  13,503  -4,406 67.37% 148,109  126,387  21,722 117.19%

4- PERSONNEL 24,044  23,658  386 101.63% 212,396  220,482  -8,086 96.33%

Total Expenses $    97,336  $  80,032  $    17,303  121.62% $     707,844  $  862,323  $      -154,479 82.09%

Net Operating Income $  603,173  $   -26,504 $  629,677  -2275.82% $  1,090,101  $     -38,146 $  1,128,247  -2857.68%

Other Income

   9000 SBA PPP Funding 3,559  3,559  43,290  0  43,290  

Total Other Income $      3,559  $           0  $      3,559  $       43,290  $             0  $       43,290  

Net Other Income $      3,559  $           0  $      3,559  $       43,290  $             0  $       43,290  

Net Income $  606,732  $   -26,504 $  633,235  -2289.25% $  1,133,391  $     -38,146 $  1,171,537  -2971.17%

Jun 2021 Total

Mendocino County Tourism Commission
Budget vs. Actuals: FY 20-21 Summary

July 2020 - June 2021
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   4030 County BID 47,100  47,100  0  100.00% 565,200  565,199  1  100.00%

   4031 County BID adjustments 428,660  428,660  631,520  0  631,520  

   4035 County 50% Match 224,698  22,959  201,739  978.69% 597,729  275,508  322,221  216.96%

   4040 County Admin Fee -16,530 16,530  0.00% 0  -16,530 16,530  0.00%

   4050 NCTC Administration 0  1,410  0  1,410  

   Other Income 0  0  0  0  

      4250 Cooperative Advertising 0  350  0  350  

      4830 Event Brochure Ads 0  705  0  705  

      4940 Misc. Income 0  915  0  915  

      4950 Interest Income 51  51  116  0  116  

   Total Other Income $           51  $           0  $           51  $         2,087  $             0  $         2,087  

Total Income $  700,509  $  53,529  $  646,980  1308.65% $  1,797,945  $  824,177  $     973,768  218.15%

Gross Profit $  700,509  $  53,529  $  646,980  1308.65% $  1,797,945  $  824,177  $     973,768  218.15%

Expenses

1- MEDIA & WEBSITE 0  0  0  0  

50 Advertising / Media 0  0  0  0  

         5130 Print & Online Advertising 34,465  15,658  18,807  220.11% 119,391  187,900  -68,509 63.54%

         5150 Ad Development/Design 1,000  833  167  120.00% 6,454  10,000  -3,546 64.54%

         5170 Photography 200  -200 0.00% 173  2,400  -2,227 7.20%

         5240 Research & Development 500  -500 0.00% 9,810  6,000  3,810 163.50%

         5290 Marketing Contingency 833  -833 0.00% 0  10,000  -10,000 0.00%

      Total 50 Advertising / Media $    35,465  $  18,025  $    17,441  196.76% $     135,828  $  216,300  $        -80,472 62.80%

      55 Marketing / Public Relations 0  0  0  0  

         5510 Public Relations Contract 7,500  7,850  -350 95.54% 90,000  94,200  -4,200 95.54%

         5520 Marketing Agency Contract 694  -694 0.00% 0  8,333  -8,333 0.00%

         5540 Clipping Service 632  750  -118 84.27% 7,948  9,000  -1,052 88.31%

         5560 Media Events 792  -792 0.00% 2,561  9,500  -6,939 26.96%

         5610 Travel -PR Related 15  83  -68 18.52% -259 1,000  -1,259 -25.89%

         5680 Visiting Media FAM Expenses -242 1,000  -1,242 -24.22% 7,499 12,000  -4,501 62.49%

      Total 55 Marketing / Public Relations $      7,905  $  11,169  $       -3,264 70.78% $     107,749  $  134,033  $        -26,284 80.39%

      57 Website Maint / Development 0  0  0  0  

         5710 Interactive Media Coordinator 2,500  2,500  0  100.00% 27,500  30,000  -2,500 91.67%

         5740 Content Creation 2,500  -2,500 0.00% 146  30,000  -29,854 0.49%

         5750 Development/ Maintenance 662  500  162 132.35% 11,163  6,000  5,163 186.04%

         5780 Interactive Marketing 30  30  5,334  0  5,334

      Total 57 Website Maint / Development $      3,192  $    5,500  $       -2,308 58.03% $       44,143  $    66,000  $        -21,857 66.88%

      58 Leisure / Group Sales 0  0  0  0  

         5810 Promotion Items, Booth Develop 395  792  -396 49.92% 657  9,500  -8,843 6.91%

         5820 Consumer & Trade Shows 338  -338 0.00% 130  4,050  -3,920 3.21%

Jun 2021 Total

Mendocino County Tourism Commission
Budget vs. Actuals: Detail

July 2020 - June 2021
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Mendocino County Tourism Commission
Budget vs. Actuals: Detail

July 2020 - June 2021

         5840 State Fair Exhibit 0  0  0  1,000  -1,000 0.00%

         5870 Shipping - Travel Shows 208  -208 0.00% 2,130  2,500  -370 85.21%

         5880 Travel - Leisure/Group Sales 2,574  495  2,079 519.98% 607  5,940  -5,333 10.21%

         5885 Travel - Group FAMs 333  -333 0.00% 64  4,000  -3,936 1.60%

         5890 Misc. Sales Opportunities 50  -50 0.00% 53  600  -548 8.75%

      Total 58 Leisure / Group Sales $      2,969  $    2,216  $         753  134.00% $         3,640  $    27,590  $        -23,950 13.19%

   Total 1- MEDIA & WEBSITE $    49,532  $  36,910  $    12,621  134.19% $     291,360  $  443,923  $      -152,563 65.63%

2- VISITOR SVS / PARTNERSHIPS 0  0  0  0  

Partnerships 0  0  0  0  

         6550 Conferences & Seminars 12  12  12  0  12  

         6570 In-County Relations 228  1,025  -797 22.28% 3,560  12,300  -8,740 28.94%

         6590 Memberships 550  -550 0.00% 3,788  6,600  -2,813 57.39%

         6610 North Coast Tourism Council 6,000  917  5,083 654.54% 12,410  11,000  1,410 112.82%

      Total Partnerships $      6,241  $    2,492  $      3,749  250.45% $       19,769  $    29,900  $        -10,131 66.12%

      Visitor Services 0  0  0  0  

         6720 Event & Festival Guides 537  1,400  -863 38.39% 6,925  16,800  -9,875 41.22%

         6730 Incentives & Sponsorships 7,686  1,653  6,033 465.07% 26,838  19,832  7,006 135.33%

         6770 Visitor Centers & Signage 200  417  -217 48.00% 2,447  5,000  -2,553 48.93%

      Total Visitor Services $      8,423  $    3,469  $      4,954  242.80% $       36,210  $    41,632  $          -5,422 86.98%

   Total 2- VISITOR SVS / PARTNERSHIPS $    14,664  $    5,961  $      8,703  246.00% $       55,979  $    71,532  $        -15,553 78.26%

3- ADMIN EXPENSES 0  0  0  0  

General Admin 0  0  0  0  

 7010 Accounting 1,715  2,143  -428 80.02% 32,220  25,720  6,500  125.27%

         7060 Bank Fees 8  50  -42 15.60% 221  600  -379 36.80%

         7080 Board Development 5,169  -5,169 0.00% 21,294  26,382  -5,088 80.71%

         7090 Copying & Printing 136  200  -64 68.07% 1,347  2,400  -1,053 56.11%

         7100 Dues & Subscriptions 2,280  917  1,363  248.70% 18,864  11,000  7,864 171.49%

         7130 Legal Fees 250  -250 0.00% 1,896  3,000  -1,104 63.20%

         7140 Licenses & Permits 8  -8 0.00% 25  100  -75 25.00%

         7150 Meeting Expenses 60  50  10 119.30% 570  600  -30 95.03%

         7200 Office Expense 61  296  -235 20.71% 8,639  3,550  5,089  243.35%

         7210 Postage & Shipping 162  75  87 215.33% 668  900  -232 74.26%

         7280 Travel Expenses 473  500  -27 94.60% 4,396  6,000  -1,604 73.27%

      Total General Admin $      4,894  $    9,658  $       -4,764 50.67% $       90,139  $    80,252  $         9,887  112.32%

      Occupancy Costs 0  0  0  0  

         7650 Rent 1,949  1,983  -34 98.27% 28,080  23,800  4,280  117.98%

         7660 Insurance 295  188  107 157.16% 2,778  2,250  528  123.46%

         7850 Repairs & Maintenance 325  460  -135 70.64% 6,110  5,520  590  110.70%

         7890 Taxes 5  -5 0.00% 124  65  59  191.05%

         7910 Telecommunication 737  450  287  163.77% 9,192  5,400  3,792  170.22%
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  7950 Utilities 494  758  -265 65.10% 7,044  9,100  -2,056 77.41%

         7990 Depreciation Expense 403  403 4,641  0  4,641

      Total Occupancy Costs $      4,202  $    3,845  $         358  109.30% $       57,970  $    46,135  $       11,835  125.65%

   Total 3- ADMIN EXPENSES $      9,096  $  13,503  $       -4,406 67.37% $     148,109  $  126,387  $       21,722  117.19%

4- PERSONNEL 0  0  0  0  

8510 Salaries & Wages 18,237  18,167  70  100.39% 164,341  168,000  -3,659 97.82%

8515 Bereavement Pay 0  1,188  0  1,188

8520 Paid Time Off 1,537  1,116  421  137.75% 7,687  11,470  -3,783 67.02%

8530 Payroll Taxes 1,663  1,609  54  103.32% 15,919  14,312  1,607 111.23%

8540 Payroll Processing Fees 2  2  826  0  826  

8550 Workers Comp 437  350  87  124.79% 2,916  3,200  -284 91.13%

8570 Health Insurance Allowance 1,200  1,700  -500 70.59% 14,400  15,400  -1,000 93.51%

8580 Other Employee Benefits 67  -67 0.00% 0  300  -300 0.00%

8590 Contract Work 969  650  319 149.04% 5,118  7,800  -2,682 65.62%

   Total 4- PERSONNEL $    24,044  $  23,658  $         386  101.63% $     212,396  $  220,482  $          -8,086 96.33%

Total Expenses $    97,336  $  80,032  $    17,303  121.62% $     707,844  $  862,323  $      -154,479 82.09%

Net Operating Income $  603,173  $   -26,504 $  629,677  -2275.82% $  1,090,101  $     -38,146 $  1,128,247  -2857.68%

Other Income

   9000 SBA PPP Funding 3,559  3,559  43,290  0  43,290  

Total Other Income $      3,559  $           0  $      3,559  $       43,290  $             0  $       43,290  

Net Other Income $      3,559  $           0  $      3,559  $       43,290  $             0  $       43,290  

Net Income $  606,732  $   -26,504 $  633,235  -2289.25% $  1,133,391  $     -38,146 $  1,171,537  -2971.17%
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